		Γ	Docket No.:				
	7-02-20	001 ET	U.S. [	DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar				Patent and Tra	demark Office		
P08/REV02				_	•		
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trailing and Trail	10176529	66 ase record the atta	ched original do	cuments or con			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PHILLIP D. MANCINI STEVEN A. NEWMAN		. Name and addres	ss of receiving pa	arty(ies):			
		Internal Address:		v.	84242 /o1		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<b>⊠</b> No			3868 U	>= <		
3. Nature of conveyance:				<del>-</del>			
★ Assignment		Street Address:	550 HYATT PLA	ZA			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name	12701 FAIR LAKE	ES CIRCLE				
☐ Other		City: FAIRFAX	s	State: <u>VA</u> ZIF	P: <u>22033</u>		
Execution Date: 6/5/01		dditional name(s) &	address(es) attach	ned?	<b>⊠</b> No		
If this document is being filed together with a new and A. Patent Application No.(s)	appli <b>cati</b> on, th	e execution date of B. Patent N		S: 6/5/01			
Additional nu	umbers attached	d? 🗌 Yes 🔲	No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6	6. Total number of a	applications and p	patents involve	d: 1		
Name: JAMES J. RALABATE	7	7. Total fee (37 CFF	₹ 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:			ny excess or insuebited to deposit		d be		
		☐ Authorized to	be charged to d	eposit account			
Street Address: 5792 MAIN STREET		3. Deposit account	number:				
City: WILLIAMSVILLE State: NY ZIP	e: 14221	10-000					
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	<u></u>				
0://02/2001 LMUELLER 00000032 09884242  01.FC:581 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg of the original document.	oing information	on is true and corre	ect and any attacl	hed copy is a tr	ue copy		
JAMES J. RALABATE	James	aprel-	<b>太</b>	19/01			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	ding cover shee	Signature et, attachments, and o	document: 2	Date			
			PATE	.NT			

REEL: 011931 FRAME: 0200

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, PHILLIP D. MANCINI residing at 12491 Hayes Court, #301, Fairfax, VA 22033 and STEVEN A. NEWMAN, residing at 1100 Dogwood Dr., McLean, VA 22101, having invented certain new and useful Improvements in "Intrinsically Safe Enclosure and Method" (hereinafter "invention"), on which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on June 5, 2001; and

Whereas, XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Hyatt Plaza, Suite 550, 12701 Fair Lakes Circle, Fairfax, VA 22033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, PHILLIP D. MANCINI and, STEVEN A. NEWMAN have sold. assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date: June 5, 2001

STEVEN A. NEWMAN

Date: June 5, 2001

Commonwealth of Virginia) County of Fairfax)

On the 5td day of June in the year 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State, personally appeared PHILLIP D. MANCINI, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within/attached instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual Mille J /dainey

(or the person on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

RECORDED: 06/19/2001

Commonwealth of Virginia)

County of Fairfax)

On the 5tate, personally appeared STEVEN A. NEWMAN, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within/attached instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual (or the person on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Vlanutte Majors

PATENT REEL: 011931 FRAME: 0201